505907077 02/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5953794

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT S LANHAM	02/07/2020
WILLIAM STOCKE	02/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE NAVY	
Street Address: 875 N. RANDOLPH ST.		
Internal Address:	OFFICE OF NAVAL RESEARCH, ROOM 522, ATTN: CODE OOCCIP	
City:	ARLINGTON	
State/Country: VIRGINIA		
Postal Code: 22203-1995		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15944756

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(812)854-5170

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	8128544100
Email:	eric.vanwiltenburg@navy.mil
Correspondent Name:	ERIC VANWILTENBURG
Address Line 1:	300 HWY 361
Address Line 2:	NSWC CRANE, 00L BLDG 2
Address Line 4:	CRANE, INDIANA 47522-5001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200,494
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDEN TUTTLE
SIGNATURE:	/Eden Tuttle/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=200494_Assignment_Lanham_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051761 FRAME: 0595

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS I, Robert S. Lanham, of <u>590 Bartlettsville Road, Bedford, IN., 47421</u>, while engaged as an employee of the Government of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as the Government, have employed employees, contractors or subcontractors who have invented or contributed to an invention of certain new and useful improvements in a "VESSEL-TOWED MULTIPLE SENSOR SYSTEMS AND RELATED METHODS," described in application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the various inventors on the dates referenced below, and

Patent Application 15/944,756 filed on April 3, 2018

WHEREAS, the conditions under which the invention was made are such as to entitle the Government to the entire right, title and interest therein, including foreign rights; and

WHEREAS, the Government is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to said application within the United States of America, its territories and possessions and other rights and benefits herein granted; and

WHEREAS, as to foreign rights, the Government desires an option to obtain such rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer to the **United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy** the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuation, division or substitution thereof, and such Letters Patent as may issue therefrom and any reissue or extensions thereof, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held by the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

I do hereby also grant unto the Government, the option to take the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all patent applications, patents and other forms of protection thereon in countries foreign to the United States of America within eight months of the filing date of any application for United States Letters Patent covering the invention; such option to be exercised by a written notification to us within such eight months after filing of the invention in the United States identifying the specific foreign countries in which the Government will file or cause to be filed an application for patent or other form of protection on the invention, and that the rights in the foreign countries not exercised under the option are left in us subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent or other form of protection which may issue on the invention in any foreign country, including the power to issue sub-licenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.

I hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Government any and all papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the application and of any continuation, division or substitution of the application, or any application for reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, and to assist the Government in every way in protecting the invention or obtaining patent(s) as may be requested, provided that any expense arising through such efforts will be paid by the Government.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set our hands and affixed our seals.

/<u>Robert S. Lanham</u>/ Inventor Signature 02/07/2020_ Date

Robert S. Lanham Printed Name

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS I, <u>WILLIAM R. STOCKE, JR.</u>, of <u>2203 WEST TOBACCO ROAD, BLOOMINGTON</u>, <u>INDIANA 47403-8825</u>, while engaged as an employee of the Government of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as the Government, have employed employees, contractors or subcontractors who have invented or contributed to an invention of certain new and useful improvements in a "VESSEL-TOWED MULTIPLE SENSOR SYSTEMS AND RELATED METHODS," described in application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the various inventors on the dates referenced below, and

Patent Application 15/944,756 filed on April 3, 2018

WHEREAS, the conditions under which the invention was made are such as to entitle the Government to the entire right, title and interest therein, including foreign rights; and

WHEREAS, the Government is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to said application within the United States of America, its territories and possessions and other rights and benefits herein granted; and

WHEREAS, as to foreign rights, the Government desires an option to obtain such rights;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer to the **United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy** the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuation, division or substitution thereof, and such Letters Patent as may issue therefrom and any reissue or extensions thereof, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held by the United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Navy to the end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

I do hereby also grant unto the Government, the option to take the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all patent applications, patents and other forms of protection thereon in countries foreign to the United States of America within eight months of the filing date of any application for United States Letters Patent covering the invention; such option to be exercised by a written notification to us within such eight months after filing of the invention in the United States identifying the specific foreign countries in which the Government will file or cause to be filed an application for patent or other form of protection on the invention, and that the rights in the foreign countries not exercised under the option are left in us subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent or other form of protection which may issue on the invention in any foreign country, including the power to issue sub-licenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.

I hereby further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Government any and all papers, documents, affidavits, statements, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of the application and of any continuation, division or substitution of the application, or any application for reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, and to assist the Government in every way in protecting the invention or obtaining patent(s) as may be requested, provided that any expense arising through such efforts will be paid by the Government.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set our hands and affixed our seals.

Inventor Signature

William Stocke Printed Name February 07, 2020 Date

PATENT REEL: 051761 FRAME: 0597

RECORDED: 02/10/2020